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AFA Council 21 
Committee Roster 
 

Local Executive 
Council (LEC) 

O3icers 

Chip Lowe 
President 

(703) 260-0051,  
ext. 701 

clowe@afa21.org 

Stephanie Martin 
Vice President 
(703) 260-0051,  

ext. 702 
smartin@afa21.org 

Kristin Shaw 
Secretary 

(703) 260-0051,  
ext. 703 

kshaw@afa21.org 

Tyler Andrews 
Council Rep 

Edgardo Mangual 
Council Rep 

Nick Pino 
Council Rep 

 
For General Questions, 

Call (703) 260-0051 
 

 
Benefits Committee: 
Insurance, Retirement, 
FMLA & Parental Leave 

Contact this Committee 
by email at ncontente@afa21.org 

Chairperson: Nancy Contente 

Adrienne Shabazz 
Michelle Masterson 

Sarah Stiel 
Sophia Severino 

Santos Lopez Oquendo 

Reporting OTicer: Kristin Shaw 

 

 
Communications 

Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by email at communications21@unitedafa.org 

Chairperson: Chip Lowe 
Vice Chairperson: Stephanie Martin 

Ben Keller 
Megan Scribner 

 Reporting OTicer: Chip Lowe  
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EAP &  

Professional  
Standards Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by phone at (703) 260-0051, option 4 

Chairperson:  

Jennifer Grega 
Maggi Wark 

Reporting OTicer: Stephanie Martin 

 

 
Government AUairs 

Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by email at ftaylor@afa21.org 

Chairperson: Frank Taylor 

Asa SchauTler 
Christine Hanna 

Donna Garcia 
Edgardo Mangual 
Karen Augustus 
Pamela Carlson 

Reporting OTicer: Chip Lowe 

 

 
Grievance Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by phone at (703) 260-0051, ext. 700 

Chairperson: Stephanie Martin 

Chip Lowe 
Kristin Shaw 

Megan Scribner 
Shelly Di Pietro 
Wayne Talaski 

Reporting OTicer: Chip Lowe 
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Membership  
Engagement  
Committee 

Including  
New Hire Support 

Contact this Committee 
by email at MembershipEngagement@afa21.org 

Chairperson: Kristin Shaw 
Vice Chairperson: Tyler Andrews 

Caryn Steinbach 
Davide Scalzo 

Edgardo Mangual 
Haley Streit 

Megan Scribner 

Reporting OTicer: Stephanie Martin 
 

 
Military AUairs 

Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by email at jbrown@afa21.org 

Co-Chairperson: Jill Brown 
Co-Chairperson: Reese Williams 

Anna Anderson 
Magda Schrage 

Tracie Ward 

Reporting OTicer: Kristin Shaw 
 

 
Reserve 

Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by email at DCAReserve@unitedafa.org 

Chairperson: Edgardo Mangual 
Vice Chairperson: Megan Scribner 

Aricka Wright 
Brigid Corey 

Caryn Steinbach 
Grace Nietvelt 

 
Reporting OTicer: Kristin Shaw 
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Occupational  

Benefits Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by phone at (703) 260-0051 

Chairperson: Cheryl Anderson 

Adrienne Shabazz 
Michelle Masterson 

Sarah Stiel 
Sophia Severino 

Santos Lopez Oquendo 

Reporting OTicer: Stephanie Martin 

 

 
Safety, Health 

& Security  
Committee 

Contact this Committee 
by email at llotto@afa21.org 

Chairperson: Linda Lotto 

Annette Long 
Davide Scalzo 

Lucille Merriam 
Martin Ziesel-Morris 

Santos Lopez Oquendo 
Tyler Andrews 

Reporting OTicer: Chip Lowe 

 

 
Scheduling  
Committee 

(Line Building) 

Contact this Committee 
by email at stague@afa21.org 

Chairperson: Susan Tague 

Amy Banachoski 
Andrea Leavis 
Annette Hala 
Bob Bentley 

Celeste Funkhouser 
Dawn Moragne 
Felipe Dantas 
JeTrey Heisey 

Jenna Child 
Kathryn Kim 
Lois Breece 

Michael Simpson 

Reporting OTicer: Chip Lowe 


